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DMHAS State-Operated Facilities 
 
Access to DMHAS Services:  All DMHAS direct or face-to-face services are provided 
at the state-operated facilities. Each DMHAS state-operated facility has designated a 
contact person who is trained and educated on addressing the communication needs of 
persons who are Deaf/Deafblind/or Hard of Hearing.  
 
Contact Persons for services in Region 1 through 5 are listed below: 
 
 
REGION 1 
Greater Bridgeport Community Mental Health Center (GBCMHC)  
1635 Central Avenue 
Bridgeport, CT  06610 
 
Contact Person: Elizabeth P. Cote, LCSW 
Deaf Clinician 
203.551.7400 (voice) 
886-416-6097 (videophone) 
203.551.7690 (Fax)  
elizabeth.cote@ct.gov 
 
Roberta Goldberg: Staff Interpreter 
roberta.golberg@ct.gov 
 
F.S. DuBois Center 
1351 Washington Boulevard  
5th Floor 
Stamford, CT  06901 
 
Contact Person: Elizabeth P. Cote, LCSW 
Deaf Clinician 
203.551.7400 (voice) 
886-416-6097 (videophone) 
203.551.7690 (Fax)  
elizabeth.cote@ct.gov 
 
Roberta Goldberg: Staff Interpreter 
roberta.golberg@ct.gov 
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REGION 2 
Connecticut Mental Health Center (CMHC) 
34 Park Street, New Haven, CT 
 
Contact Person: Melissa Dennis, LPC 
Community Clinician of the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 
203-974-7328 (voice)  
203-361-3370 (videophone)  
203-974-7322 (fax)  
melissa.dennis@ct.gov 
 
Dorothy Cennamo: Staff Interpreter 
dorothy.cennamo@ct.gov 
 
Candace Buchanan, LCSW 
Team Director 
CMHC 
203-974-7272 
candace.buchanan@ct.gov 
 
River Valley Services (RVS) 
Silver Street  
Middletown, CT 06457 
 
Contact Person: Sarah Humiston, Behavioral Health Clinical Manager 
860-262-7192 
sarah.humiston@ct.gov 
 
Patricia Flint: Staff Interpreter 
patricia.flint@ct.gov 
 
Connecticut Valley Hospital (CVH) 
Silver Street 
Middletown, CT 
 
Contact Person: Patricia Flint: Staff Interpreter 
860-262-7192 
patricia.flint@ct.gov 
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Whiting Forensic Hospital (WFH) 
P.O. Box 70 
Middletown, CT  06457 
 
Contact Person: Julie Pratt, LCSW 
860-262-5664 
julie.pratt@ct.gov 
 
Patricia Flint: Staff Interpreter 
patricia.flint@ct.gov 
 
REGION 3 
Southeastern Mental Health Authority (SMHA) 
401 West Thames Street Building 301 
Norwich, CT 06360 
 
Contact Person: Stephenie Guess, MPH, MCHES 
Director, Managed Services 
860-859-4645 (voice) 
stephenie.guess@ct.gov 
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REGION 4 
Capitol Region Mental Health Center (CRMHC) 
500 Vine Street  
Hartford, CT  06112 
 
Contact Persons:  
 
Karen Andress, LCSW, Clinical Social Work Associate 
860-899-1850 
860-262-7192 
karen.andress@ct.gov 
 
Rosa Guzman, LPC 
rosa.guzman@ct.gov 
 
Erich Krengel, LMSW 
erich.krengel@ct.gov 
 
Richard Schempp, Staff Interpreter 
860-297-0957 
richard.schempp@ct.gov 
 
James Cusack, Staff Interpreter 
james.cusack@ct.gov 
 
860-297-0800 (voice) 
Mainline for DHOH Team:  860-297-0957 
860-899-1871 (videophone)  
860-297-0805 (TTY) 
860-297-0915 (fax) 
Hours of Operation:  Monday-Friday 8:00-4:30 
DHOH Team/Services 
 
 
REGION 5 
 
Western CT Mental Health Network  
(Danbury Area, Torrington Area, Waterbury Area) 
55 West Main St  Suite 410 
Waterbury, CT 06702-2004 
203-805-6400 (voice) 
203-805-6432  
 
(no specific contact person at this time) 


